

2024 Greater Youngstown Italian Fest • Downtown Youngstown, Ohio August 2, 3 and 4, 2024

## **Application Form: Retail & Craft Vendors - 2024**

## Agreement to operate a concession booth at the Greater Youngstown Italian Fest

Name		Phone
Address		
City		State
Zip	Email	
Items to be sold (Only those items listed will be permitted):		

I need \_\_\_\_\_\_ space(s) (10 Ft frontage) 10'x10' at \$300.00 per space, totaling \$\_\_\_\_\_

Festival committee reserves the right to accept or reject any application.

Mail application and payment to: Greater Youngstown Italian Fest

159 N. Hazelwood Ave., Youngstown, Ohio 44509

Any questions, please call 330-501-3171 or email us at italianfest1@gmail.com

**Liability:** Concession owners or operators shall assume all risk and indemnity and hold harmless the Greater Youngstown Italian Fest and the City of Youngstown, Ohio from all claims, loss, damage, injure, liability, cost and expenses of whatsoever kind or nature, including, but not limited to injury or death to any person or persons and damage to or loss of any property including that of the owner. Concessionaire must carry at least **\$1,000,000 liability insurance**, including bodily injury and property damage. Note, vendor must also sign a release and harmless form.

I have received and read the rules and regulations of The Greater Youngstown Italian Fest and have in my possession a copy of those rules and will abide by such rules.

The Fest reserves the right to reject or cancel any contract for any reason at any given time before or during the Fest.

Please return a signed copy of this form, along with your check and certificate of insurance if applicable.

Signed \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Business owner/operator

Please submit Application Form and payment by Wednesday, June 26, 2024